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1 Introduction

CB: # 27_InclusiveLanguage

- Specification Rapporteurs should consider the findings in R3-213775, in their review activity, aiming toward an optimal alignment across WGs where possible, and coordinating as needed? Updates in R3-214004 is agreeable?

- Reply LS to SA5, RAN2

(E/// - moderator)

Summary of offline disc in R3-214188
2 For the Chairman’s Notes
Propose the following:
3 Discussion
3.1 Discussion of Proposal
The contribution in R3-213775 (for information) is meant as a recommendation for Rapporteurs rather than a “binding” proposal for the whole RAN3 (and RAN2/RAN4).
The recommendation is for Specification Rapporteurs to consider 3775, including the findings in Table 1, in their review activity, coordinating as needed, and where it makes sense trying to align toward other WGs. Alignment is, however, a “nice to have” feature, rather than a mandatory one.
This activity can continue until the end of Rel-17, when we will agree the final revisions of all endorsed Rapporteur CRs.
	Company
	Comment

	Vodafone
	4004 refers to what is broadcast in SIB 9, so alignment between RAN 3 and RAN 2 is necessary.

	
	

	
	


3.2 Endorsement of Submitted CR
The proposal is to:

a) revise R3-214004 to fix the editorial: “blockList” -> “blocklist” / “block list” / “exclude-list” (these are correct terms according to TR 21.801 annex K; up to companies’ consensus if we want to align toward e.g. RAN2 substitutions as per Table 1 of 3775, but for sure we should not replicate SA5’s typos).
b) endorse the revision of R3-214004.
	Company
	Comment

	Vodafone 
	a) the base text in the CR seems to need updating to show the word(s) that are being deleted.
b) We prefer that RAN 3 aligns with the RAN 2 / RAN 4 terminology listed in 3775 (i.e. exclude-list), and hence RAN 3 should suggest SA 5 to update their CRs to align.

	
	

	
	


3.3 Reply LS to SA5
We need to revise the draft Reply LS (R3-213782) to take into account the agreed CR. If agreeable, it seems sensible to mention 3775 in the LS text. The text should be changed to e.g.:

“RAN3 thanks SA5 for the LS on inclusive language for ANR.

“RAN3 has endorsed the CR in R3-21xxxx, aligning ANR terminology. The endorsed CR will be agreed by RAN3 at the end of Rel-17 according to the inclusive language way of working.

“RAN3 agrees that a common approach across WGs to align the replaced terminology seems beneficial. The document R3-213775 (enclosed for your information) was discussed, and it was recommended to Specification Rapporteurs to improve alignment with other WGs where it makes sense.”
A draft revision is provided in the Inbox.

	Company
	Comment

	Vodafone
	RAN3 has endorsed the CR in R3-21xxxx, aligning RAN 3’s ANR terminology with that used in RAN 2 (and RAN 4). The endorsed CR will be agreed by RAN3 at the end of Rel-17 according to the inclusive language way of working.

	
	

	
	


4 Conclusion, Recommendations [if needed]
If needed


